

## Extension Council Meeting Thursday, June 6, 2024 | 6:00 PM | Coles County Extension Office

5:00 PM – Committee Meetings 6:00 PM – Business Meeting Begins

Call to Order Dustin Hay, Chair

Council Member Roll Call Denise Corray, Secretary

Approval of Minutes Dustin Hay, Chair

• Approval of March 7, 2024, Minutes

Program Spotlight Cheri Burcham,

● Family Life Family Life Educator

**Committee Reports** 

Programs

Marketing

• Membership

• Financial

**Old Business** 

• Slate of Members (2025-2027) Dustin Hay, Chair

**New Business** 

• Extension updates Jessie McClusky, County Director

**Executive Session** Dustin Hay, Chair

**Public Comments** Dustin Hay, Chair

Adjourn Dustin Hay, Chair